X28C64
1
5 Volt, Byte Alterable E 2PROM
© Xicor, Inc. 1991, 1995 Patents Pending Characteristics subject to change without notice
3853-2.7 2/24/99 T0/C3/D2 NS
DESCRIPTION
The X28C64 is an 8K x 8 E2PROM, fabricated with
Xicor’s proprietary, high performance, floating gate

support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Device
ORDERING INFORMATION
Access Time
–15 = 150ns
–20 = 200ns
–25 = 250ns
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
M = Military = –55°C to +125°C
MB = MIL-STD-883
Package
P = 28-Lead Plastic DIP
D = 28-Lead Cerdip
J = 32-Lead PLCC
S = 28-Lead Plastic SOIC
E = 32-Pad LCC
K = 28-Pin Pin Grid Array
F = 28-Lead Flat Pack
T = 32-Lead TSOP
X28C64      X      X -X